
AIP NORGE / NORWAY AD 2 ENOV 5 - 7
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INSTRUMENT APPROACH CHART - ICAO PLAN VIEW SCALE:
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DIST TO HN 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3

ALT (HGT)  - -  - - 3500 (3257) 3190 (2947) 2870 (2627) 2550 (2307)

CAT OF ACFT A B C D
OCA(H)

STRAIGHT - IN
- - - -

CIRCLING

2.5% 2310 (2067) 3430 (3187) - -

2.5%* 2310 (2067) - -

3.5%* 2230 (1987) - -

NOTE: CIRCLING N OF AD ONLY. *CUSTOMIZED CIRCLING.

REQUIRED

  DME  

NOTE

CUSTOMIZED CIRCLING:

MAX 120 KT IAS/MNM 25° BANK ANGLE REQUIRED

 RNAV 1

BUGUM, EVTAS AND TIKBO TRANSITIONS

MISSED APCH

GNSS REQUIRED

WARNING

STEEP ANGLE APCH

1:350 000
ØRSTA-VOLDA

LOC-D

HOVDEN

APP: 129.325 AD ELEV:    243

AFIS: 118.900 DIST IN NM

VDF: 118.900 ELEV, ALT AND HGT IN FT

CIRCLING HGT RELATED TO AD ELEV

7000

TRANSITION ALTITUDE

BEARINGS ARE MAGNETIC - VAR 2° E (2020)
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MISSED APCH: 

CLIMB ON TRACK 119° TO OV501. TURN RIGHT

DCT BUGUM. ENTER BUGUM HLDG CLIMBING TO 5000.

NOTE: 

CAT A: MAX 100 KT IAS IN TURN.

CAT B: MAX 130 KT IAS IN TURN.4000
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5.2% (3.0°)
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NOTE: 

DESCENT GRADIENT CALCULATED

FM FAF TO MAPt. 

OCA(H)

"
â

â
â

â

IAF/IF

EVTAS

SDF

2870

119°

DME (HN)02.04.06.011.0

119°
MAPt

6°10'

6°10'

6°00'

6°00'

5°50'

5°50'

5°40'

5°40'

5°30'

5°30'

5°20'

5°20'

6°20'
6
2

°3
0

'

6
2

°2
0

'

6
2

°2
0

'

6
2

°1
0

'

6
2

°1
0

'

1 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 KM

1 0 1 2 3 4 5 NM

13 JUN 2024


